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Remington Arms Co., Inc. 

Case Information 

RE# Date Opened 

213008 1217/2010 

Customer Information 

Date Opened(PS) 

10/29/2010 

Product Service 
Legal Case #:4899 

Date Closed 

12/8/2010 

Incident Date 

Type Business First Name Last Name Street City State Zip Age 

Incident Marvin Weydert PO Box 14 Swaledale IA 50477 

Pre Lit Lit Obsolete 

Contact 

H 913-636-6126 
E third_of_ten@hotmail.com 

Incident Information 

Claims Codes Repair Est. Medical Treatment Medical Status 

PI 

PO 

S Fired when safety released 

c 

Cause:4U38 Could Not Ouplicate Concern 

Concem:l007 Fired on Safe Release 
Unknown 

10/29/10 Per call from Weydert, he has a 770 and a 700 6mm. The 6mm has had to safety incidents. The first time it fired when he went to 
unload. The second time it fired when the safety was released. He had a local gunsmith clean it last week but now the trigger is very 
sensitive.cm 

Firearm Information 

Mfg. SKU Serial Bbl. DOM 

Remington 

Date Purchased 

Type 

CF/BA 

Where Purchased 

Model/Ga. 

700/6MMREM 

Accessories 

SCOPE,RINGS,TWO PIECE BASE 

n/a 237041 DN 91111966 

CONCERN:FSR 

Ammunition Information - None Defined 

Other Products Information - None Defined 

Settlement 

Settlement 

Replace trigger assm no 
charge as gesture of 

goodwill 

Release of Claims 

Remington/700/CF /BA 

Release Date 

Repair/Replacement Cost Repair/Replacement Date 

40.23 12/13/2010 

Original Owner 

u 

Reimbursement 
Cash Reim. Date 

Settlement APV 

265.48 1/25/2011 

Cash 
Date 
APV 

1012911 O Emailing ARS and letter.cm 11/23/l 0 Rec'd email from Weydert with an attached letter stating that he understood that we would 
repair his 44 yr old rifle at no charge. I emailed him back that we would pay for shipping in and a free inspection but that repair may not be at 
no charge.cm 12/13/10 Repair at no charge as gesture of goodwill. His hard case was damaged from shipping into the factory.cm 12/22/10 
Weydert received the rifle back and they shipped it back in the damaged case. The case is ruined, and it was a new case. The scope appears to 
be ruined as well. I will reimburse for the case and the scope. He will check the rifle and shoot it when he can and get back to me on the 
condition of the rifle.cm 1/25/11 Rec'd receipt for scope. Issued 0408 for scope and case replacement.cm 

Examination[Remington/CF/BA] 

I Part II Sub-Part Code II Comment I 
!Examiner IB.TRAVIS I 
jExam Date 112/8/2010 I 

Examination !Product Type IRF I 
!Action Type IA I 
!Assigned To IT.NAGLE I 

!cause 114038 ''~ould Not I 
. Duplicate Concern 

I II Description I j22"6MMREM I 
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!Date Code I 
!Bore Plugged llFalse 
I Bulged llFatse 

Barrel jFired llFalse 
Fired while 
Obstructed 

Muzzle/Crown Slightly Worn; 
Condition Functioning 

!Firing Pin I Slight_ly ~om; 
Funct1onmg 

!shroud I Slight_ly ~om; 
Funct10nmg 

Bolt I Face I Slight_ly ~om; 
Functioning 

I Handle I Slight_ly ~om; 
Funct1onmg 

!stop 
I Slight_Iy ~om; 
Funct10nmg 

!condition I Slight_Iy ~om; 
Funct10nmg 

Extractor 
!cut Condition I Slight_Iy ~om; 

Funct1onmg 

jExt/Eject Test !!False 
jBiock Condition 11---Select---

Locking !Lug Condition I Slight_ly ~om; 
Functioning 

jNotch Condition 11--Select---

Exterior Condition 
Slightly Worn; 
Functioning 

Overall Stock Condition Slightly Worn; 
Functjoning 

!Fore End Conditionll---Select---

receiver JICo"<Htioo I Slight.ly ~om; 
Funct10nmg 

!Bulged l!False 

joescription I 
Safety !Function I Like new· 

: Functioni,ng 

I Sub-Assembly l[Eon-ISS 

jLift 11---Select---

Sear !Notch I Slight}y ~om; 
Funct10mng 

jFeeding Test 1
jTests 

jlTest Fired 
jFaise 

!condition I Slight_Jy ~om; 
Funct1onmg 

Trigger 
jPull 11---Select---

'Altered llrrue 

!sub-Assembly llM/700 Bolt Lock 

Non-Remington 
loescription I Components 

Page 2 of2 

ON 

I 
I 
I 

!BINDS/SLUGGISH I 

I 
I 

I 

I 

I 
jSTANDARD M/700 BOLT LOCK SAFETY I 

I 
llN/A 

10/SDOUBLE I 
I False 

I 
I 
12.5# 

: POSITION AND NOT LATCHED PROPERLY CAUSING SAFETY 
I SET SCREWS ALTERED.SAFETY SNAP w ASHER IS OUT OF 

I 
lscOPE,RINGS,TWO PIECE BASE I 

http://cps03apl3:200/psaapp/PrintDisplay.aspx?ID=4899&Typea=MM=R - Kinzer PPS GAL RE 001:b'7f72011 

PS 14665 



SCHEE LS. 
scheals..com 

Des Hoines Scht!r,I.,; 
101 Jordan C1·eek Parbld~J l~ I d::1 4000 

~les I Des Mo l nes. l.A ~i02bb 

(515) 727··"1065 

01/2<112011 
T r·an:;. : 1Q'l7 
Re!'l.: 027 

Cashier: 20352 

SALE 

1:02:'.!Z f'H CS"f 

Store: IJOOi;O 

1.i 11 :Cddl 

S.;le:i: 20352 

II l!lllll~l~llllllll!llllllllllllllll Ill Ill 
000600271041 

.s/!f Ji oo<f_ :2. V 
Sl:OPt VX-1 3-·9X'IO-LR Mll 199. 'i'J l 

03031161255 1 @ 1q9_99 

Qpl;o~199.99@ 6.0000~ 1?.00 

Subtotal 
Qptio Taxable Al'lount 199.9~ 

Qptio Tax 12.00 

Tolill Sales Tax 12.00 

Total 

Visa CS) 

Account: 83<15 

Auth: 02'113B (Al 

T Cit ;,I Tender 

Chon'le Due 

211. 99 

211 .':J9 

~-:---, 
~ 

0.00 

Thank ~cu for •,is1 lin'< Schee ls. 

Visit the Scheets website a1 

WliJW.SCttEELS.r.011 
Custo..,er Cop~ 

6419952331 
p. 1 
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3200 'iH1 Str·ee1 
Hitson C1t!l. [A 50'101 

( 641) 4~3-4'17'1 

Your Cash 1 l!r· fodaH 1 s .Juan i 1 a r: 

Gun r:nse 49.99 

no9~>&3342:i 

T 

SUBTOTAL '\9. '>9 
Tflli 3. 50 

t-fitJif Bt1LFtNCF. b:S .·1':l 

Acct Nu~b~r: ~••••*•l•*•20DU 

A.roe)( 553 .'49 Purchase 
APPRUVI: n S828 f9 

fll'le:' ~~:s. '1'l 

CHANGE 0.00 
TU I Al. tlUMll!:.R UF ill'HS SOL ll 
10/22/10 09:28a~ ?YOO 1 41 IS9 

Thank You for Shopp1n9 With 
Kills F1eet F~r~ 

When ~ou Pruv ide a check as 11a~111ent. 

':.:10\J oull·1.-J1·iz.c us tr,, 11r.e infcrl"l.."Jt ion 

frol'I ~our check lo ~1ake .:i one-\ 1111e 

e I ec:lroni c fund 1'rm1s fer fro A ~iiur 

accoun I . 

11111111111111111111111 ~I Ill lllilll 111~ 11111 

Valid far· r~turn;; until 1;~/21/IU 

9174410827 p. 1 
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Mitchell, Christy 

To: Bud Weydert 
Subject: RE: Gun Case Receipt 

From: Bud Weydert [mailto:third_of_ten@hotmail.com] 
Sent: Monday, January 24, 2011 7:31 PM 
To: Mitchell, Christy 
Subject: RE: Gun Case Receipt 

Hi Christy: 

I've faxed a copy of the receipt for the scope I purchased to replace the one damaged in shipment. Total cost, with tax, 
ended up being $211.99 which is a bit higher than the $139 - $159 range I mentioned in our following exchange. I'm 
hoping Remington will go ahead with reimbursing the entire amount considering the distance (roughly 500 miles, i.e. 
two round trips of about 125 miles each way) I had to travel first to take the rifle to Sheels and then to go pick it up after 
they had checked it out. 

Appreciate it if you confirm receipt of the fax, etc. Please also let me know if you need any other information. 

Cheers, 

Bud 

M.L. (Bud) Weydert 
Consultant, Major Events Planning 
302 Douglas Street East, Box 14 
Swaledale, IA 50477, USA 
Email: third of ten@hotmail.com 
Fax: +1-641-995-2331 Mob: +1-913-636-6126 
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Mitchell, Christy 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 

Hi Christy: 

Bud Weydert [third_of_ten@hotmail.com] 
Friday, January 14, 2011 9:59 AM 
Mitchell, Christy 
RE: Gun Case Receipt 

Just wanted to let you know that I haven't had a chance to go to Scheels to finalize things with the Model 700-6mm. It's 
about 250 miles round trip and takes about $100 in diesel fuel for each trip. I've been watching my pennies and have 
been putting off making another trip until all the holiday bills are in and I'm back on budget. Since I have to go there 
anyway to pick up the rifle, I'm planning to pick a replacement scope from what they have in stock. Will let you know as 
soon as that's been accomplished and what the cost was. 

Cheers, 
Bud 

From: Christy.Mitchell@remington.com 
To: third_of_ten@hotmail.com 
Date: Tue, 4 Jan 201111:12:49 -0500 
Subject: RE: Gun case Receipt 

Bud, that shouldn't be a problem then. Send me a receipt for the replacement in that range and I will have them 
process one check for both the scope and gun case and have it mailed to your PO Box 14. It takes them about 2-4 weeks 
to process the checks normally and with the time off from the holidays it will probably be closer to 4 weeks from the 
time I turn in the receipts. 

Thanks for your patience! 
Christ}' Mitchell 

From: Bud Weydert [mailto:third_of_ten@hotmail.com] 
Sent: Tuesday, January 04, 201111:10 AM 
To: Mitchell, Christy 
Subject: RE: Gun case Receipt 

Christy: 

!le /,,JI"/ ( 
.F-eA/2 (Y C-R /'p ;-·-
n r /'(jJlac~~-'\/f-' 

_J ('() ;:i-e ...-z._ /f S' 0 

The scope is a Simmons 3x9. I don't remember what the specific model number is and don't recall it being noted on the 
scope itself. I can say it isn't a high end scope. I think the original cost was something like $139 - $159 or thereabouts. 

Cheers, 

Bud 

From: Christy.Mitchell@remington.com 
To: third_of _ten@hotmail.com 
Date: Tue, 4 Jan 2011 10:52:48 -0500 
Subject: RE: Gun case Receipt 

Bud, can you let me know what brand and model scope you have so that I can get an idea of what a replacement would 

cost in order to get approval? 

Christy Mitchell 
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From: Bud Weydert [mailto:third_of_ten@hotmail.com] 
Sent: Tuesday, January 04, 201110:09 AM 
To: Mitchell, Christy 
Subject: RE: Gun Case Receipt 

Christy: 

I've just received a call from the gunsmith at Scheels. While he has yet to test fire the rifle, he wanted to let me know 
that it checked out OK mechanically. Visible appearance of the stock and scope aside, the only negative comment made 
was that when the scope was adjusted through the "box test" it didn't return to the exact same point. 

Scratches and dings in the finish of the scope and stock were also note but couldn't be confirmed as having occurred 
during shipment. As I mentioned when we spoke, there were some existing usage marks on the stock, however, the 
scratches on the scope were not there prior to shipment. Consequently, while I'm happy to hear the scope appears to be 
functional, I'm not confident about its future reliability. 

All things considered, my preference would be for Remington to authorize the replacement of the scope to eliminate my 
concerns in this regard. Since there is a wide variety of replacement options, it would seem that agreeing to a specific 
dollar amount that Remington would pay toward purchasing a replacement would be the simplest alternative. 

Please let me know what you think. 

Cheers, 

Bud 

From: Christy.Mitchell@remington.com 
To: third_of_ten@hotmail.com 
Date: Fri, 31 Dec 2010 08:44:10 -0500 
Subject: RE: Gun case Receipt 

Got it this morning, thanks! 

Christ)'. Mitchell 

From: Bud Weydert [mailto:third_of_ten@hotmail.com] 
Sent: Friday, December 31, 2010 12:45 AM 
To: Mitchell, Christy 
Subject: RE: Gun Case Receipt 

Christy: 

I've faxed a copy of the receipt to the number you left on my voice mail. Planning to drop off the rifle at Sheels 
tomorrow. 

Cheers, 

Bud 
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